

Asbestos Workers Local Union No. 80 Supplemental Medical Fund



2010 N.W. 150th Avenue, Suite 200 | Pembroke Pines, FL 33028 Toll Free: (888) 352.0629 | West Coast Toll Free: (888) 987.0629 Fax: (954) 266.2079 | www.nebainc.com



SPECIAL NOTICE TO ASBESTOS WORKERS LOCAL UNION NO. 80 SUPPLEMENTAL MEDICAL FUND PARTICIPANTS

The Trustees of the Asbestos Workers Local Union No. 80 Supplemental Medical Fund have implemented a **Self-Payment for Unemployed Participant** benefit. The purpose of this benefit is to provide assistance to those Employees who have lost eligibility due to lack of work.

The Fund will pay the self-payment to the National Asbestos Workers Medical Fund on behalf of an Unemployed Participant at 100% <u>once per calendar year</u>, contingent upon final approval by the Chairman and Co-Chairman of the Board of Trustees.

If you wish to take advantage of the *Self-Payment for Unemployed Participant* benefit for the upcoming quarter, please complete and submit this form to the Fund Office within 10 days of the date of the enclosed self-payment letter from the National Asbestos Workers Medical Fund.

Sincerely,

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

I wish to apply for the Self-Payment for Unemployed Participant benefit. I understand that this benefit is only available once per year.					
Name:			SSN (last 4):		
Address:					
Phone:		Email:			

Signature	Date	
-		